

Order No 10

Dated : 22.01.2025

This day is fixed for personal appearance of both sides.

Both petitioner have filed their hazira through their Ld. Advocete.

Having heard both sides and on perusal of the case record, it appears that it is a case for dissolution of marriage and it is a fit case where there is a chance of settlement to the dispute through mediation. Accordingly the matter is sent for settlement to SDLSC, Islampur, U/D with a request to place the record before the Ld. Mediator for Mediation.

Parties are directed to appear before the SDLSC, Islampur on 07.03.2025.

To : 17.03.2025 for awaiting report from Ld Mediator.

D/C by me.

Addl District Judge
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB 00688