

CNR-WBUD05-002147 2023
MATRI Case No. 129 of 2023

Order No. 14

Dated 30.07.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting report from Ld. Mediator.

The petitioner has filed hazira.

A report dt 16.07.2025 is received from the Ld. Mediator. Let the same be kept with the record.

Both the parties are directed to be present physically on the next date fixed.

Fix : 16.09.2025 for Personal appearance of both the parties and passing necessary order.

D/C by me.

Addl District Judge,

Addl District Judge,
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00688