

WBUD050021472023



MATRI Case No. 129 of 2023

**Order No. 20**

**Dated 27.04.2026**

Today is fixed for Personal appearance of both the parties and passing necessary order.

The OP has not taken any step.

The petitioner has filed an application praying for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fix : **26.06.2026** for personal appearance of both the parties and passing necessary order.

D/C by me.

Addl District Judge,  
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
JO Code WB-00688